

Riba Textiles Limited

(GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)

REGD. OFFICE: DD-14, NEHRU ENCLAVE, OPP. KALKAJI POST OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110019 Telephone: 011-26236986

Fax: 011-26465227 CIN No: L18101DL1989PLC034528

To,
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code: 531952/Equity

Date: 02.07.2019

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

We have received the disclosures under Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from Asha Garg, who is also a promoter and Director of the Company. We are enclosing herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Riba Textiles Limited

(Neha Dubey)

Company Secretary

M. No.: A46655

Encl: a/a

Asha Garg

Promoter of Riba Textiles Limited

June 29, 2019

To,	То
The Manager	The Compliance Officer
(Corporate Relationship Department)	Riba Textiles Limited
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	DD-14, Nehru Enclave,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers	Opp. Kalkaji Post Office,
Dalal Street	New Delhi- 110019
Mumbai- 400001	

Sub: Disclosures in Compliance with Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the requisite format in respect of Pledged Sharesin Compliance with Regulation 31(1)& 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your Information and record.

Thanking You,

Asha Garg.

Yours Truly

(AshaGarg)

Kishore House, AssandhPanipat-132103, Haryana.

Encl. as above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation ofencumbrance/ release of encumbrance. in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Date of reporting	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	Name of the Target Company(TC)
	Asha Garg	29-06-2019	Bombay Stock Exchange	Riba Textiles Limited

		Bank Ltd.			taken by the Company								
10	965287	Kotak	.10	965287	Collateral	Pledge	26.06.2019	Creation	N	Z	17.60		Asha Garg 1720465
						thers)	се	n)				-	
1		encumbered	2			undertaking/o	encumbran	invocatio		. 92			
capita		shares	capit			non disposal	release of	/release/	capital	es			
share		whose favor	share			(pledge/ lien/	invocation	(creation	share	shar	capital		
total		entity in	total	shares	encumbrance	encumbrance	creation/	event	total	of	share	shares	
	No. of shares	Name of the	% of	No. of	Reason for	Type of	Date of	Type of	% of	No.	% of total	No. of	
	(3)]]			R	7							45	
[(2)-	/ invocation [(2)-												him
(3)]	release [(2)-(3)]												with
	[(2)+(3)] /									. %			PACs
	{creation												(s) or
	shares								encumbered (2)	encun	company (1)	com	promoter
red	of encumbered								already	al	in the target	in th	the
olding	Post event holding			e (3)	to encumbrance	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance	Details of	, 4	Promoterholding	Promo	Promoter holding	Promot	Name of

Asha Garg)

Date: 29.06.2019

Place:Panipat

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.